

# राष्ट्रीय प्रौधोगिकी संस्थान मणिपुर

## National Institute of Technology Manipur

Langol, Imphal-795004, Manipur, INDIA (An Autonomous Institute under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) Phone:(0385)2445812 Email:admin@nitmanipur.ac.in

### NOTICE

Imphal, 15th July, 2025

**No.NITM.3/(3-Acad)/Notice/2024/ R-1243** It is hereby informed to all students that the physical registration for the odd semester of the academic year 2025-26 is scheduled during 21<sup>st</sup>-22<sup>nd</sup> July 2025.Candidates who register during 26<sup>th</sup> July 2025 to 30<sup>th</sup> July 2025, will be charged late fee of Rs.2000/-. Students who planned their journeys during 23<sup>rd</sup>-25<sup>th</sup> July 2025, can do the registration without fine before 25<sup>th</sup> July 2025.

#### Important Instructions:

- Physical presence of the candidate is mandatory.
- Students who fail to submit the correct documents for fee exemption are liable for a penalty and will have to pay the full course fee as advertised in the website. (refer the attachment)
- Follow COVID-19 safety guidelines, if applicable.

For any queries, contact: Dean (Academic)

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

#### No.NITM.3/(3-Acad)/Notice/2024/

#### Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Director for kind information.
- 2. Dean (A/A).
- 3. Dean (Student Welfare).
- 4. All HODs.
- 5. Students Activity and Sports Officer.
- 6. Academic Section.
- 7. Account Section.
- 8. All Notice Boards.

(Prof. Kh. Tomba Singh) Registrar NIT Manipur Dated: 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2025

(Prof. Kh. Tomba Singh) Registrar, NIT Manipur